
Cases on Docket: 

Cases Pending 9/1/2022: 

Active Cases 

Inactive Cases 

Docket Adjustments 

Cases Added: 

New Cases Filed 

Other Cases Reaching Docket: 

Cases Reactivated 

All Other Cases Added 

Total Cases on Docket: 

Dispositions: 

Change of Venue Transfers 

Default Judgments 

Agreed Judgments 

Summary Judgments 

Final Judgments: 

After Non-Jury Trial 

By Jury Verdict 

By Directed Verdict 

Dismissed for Want of Prosecution 

Non-Suited or Dismissed by Plaintiff 

All Other Dispositions 

Total Cases Disposed 

Cases Placed on Inactive Status 

Cases Pending 8/31/2023: 

Active Cases 

Inactive Cases 

Report Run Date: 1/22/2024 I 0: 53 AM 

District and Statutory County Courts 

Family Case Activity Detail 

September 1, 2022 to August 31, 2023 

FAMILY CASES 

Divorce I I 

Child Termination 

No Parent-Child - Protective of Parental 

Children Children No Divorce Services Rights Adoption 

70,642 73,831 37,942 19,422 2,456 8,173 

441 249 208 125 18 30 

(547) (916) (167) (534) (46) (52) 

49,635 63,274 14,904 8,168 1,915 7,727 

898 559 324 242 14 116 

1,829 877 1,174 323 35 85 

123,004 138,541 54,344 28,155 4,420 16,101 

132 49 144 122 23 21 

2,524 4,376 1,213 140 92 113 

22,354 28,012 4,260 595 186 934 

19 23 13 5 3 4 

13,081 18,230 3,499 3,247 1,155 5,161 

24 10 9 30 6 6 

6 6 1 1 1 1 

7,565 7,700 3,594 315 185 556 

3,723 3,139 1,305 2,625 130 189 

2,870 3,068 1,265 1,481 138 805 

52,298 64,613 15,303 8,561 1,919 7,790 

1,029 658 344 221 25 133 

68,785 72,083 38,198 18,651 2,421 8,083 

396 231 178 99 8 19 

I I TitleIV-D 

Protective 

Orders- Support 

No Divorce Paternity Order UIFSA 

9,659 23,971 27,786 3,542 

36 66 97 18 

(430) (783) (724) (67) 

11,995 19,988 26,627 1,891 

21 80 123 6 

243 530 794 60 

21,918 44,569 55,330 5,499 

41 49 50 10 

1,058 2,173 2,314 178 

2,000 4,964 8,514 297 

0 6 3 I 

2,369 4,448 5,471 481 

2 4 3 0 

3 0 6 0 

1,913 2,259 2,463 179 

2,447 5,937 6,098 577 

2,219 1,816 2,115 327 

12,052 21,656 27,037 2,050 

22 192 228 6 

9,385 21,760 27,356 3,269 

30 54 95 10 
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Cases on Docket 

Cases Pending 9/1/2022: 

Active Cases 

Inactive Cases 

Docket Adjustments 

Cases Added: 

New Cases Filed 

Other Cases Reaching Docket: 

Cases Reactivated 

All Other Cases Added 

Total Cases on Docket: 

Dispositions: 

Change of Venue Transfers 

Default Judgments 

Agreed Judgments 

Summary Judgments 

Final Judgments: 

After Non-Jury Trial 

By Jury Verdict 

By Directed Verdict 

Dismissed for Want of Prosecution 

Non-Suited or Dismissed by Plaintiff 

All Other Dispositions 

Total Cases Disposed 

Cases Placed on Inactive Status 

Cases Pending 8/31/2023: 

Active Cases 

Inactive Cases 

Age of Cases Disposed: 

3 Months 

or Less 

Number of Cases 97,495 

Report Run Date: 1/22/2024 I 0: 53 AM 

' 

District and Statutory County Courts 

Family Case Activity Detail 

September 1, 2022 to August 31, 2023 

FAMILY CASES 

I Post-Judgment Actions I 
AU Other 

I I
Family Law Modification - Modification -

Cases Custody Other Enforcement Title IV-D 

24,870 25,253 34,798 17,593 49,657 

127 132 308 311 1,374 

(260) (50) (985) (588) (2,301) 

20,377 9,292 14,011 7,076 37,528 

189 42 502 239 418 

1,062 1,344 1,341 558 4,064 

46,498 35,931 50,652 25,466 91,667 

41 506 448 lll 485 

187 722 428 215 2,739 

2,955 3,466 5,700 1,588 15,316 

26 3 5 2 1 

10,374 1,903 2,472 1,429 9,440 

12 12 31 13 4 

1 3 3 6 ll 

2,347 1,808 2,668 1,628 1,789 

669 705 1,052 964 5,670 

4,063 535 2,442 933 4,604 

20,675 9,663 15,249 6,889 40,059 

271 51 464 273 494 

25,215 26,079 33,778 17,686 48,435 

144 104 268 299 1,225 

Additional Court Activity: 

Over 3 to 6 Over6 to 12 Over 12 to Over 18 Total 

Months Months 18 Months Months Cases Cases in Which Jury Selected 

61,399 68,686 29,038 49,196 305,814 
Cases in Which Mistrial Declared 

Injunction or Show Cause Order Issued 

Protective Orders Signed 

Cases Set for Review 

Cases in Which Plaintiff/Petitioner 

Represented Self 

Total Cases 

429,595 

3,540 

(8,450) 

294,408 

3,773 

14,319 

742,095 

2,232 

18,472 

101,141 

ll4 

82,760 

166 

49 

36,969 

35,230 

28,681 

305,814 

4,411 

421,184 

3,160 

Total 

177 

99 

22,851 

8,916 

29,202 

82,120 
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