District and Statutory County Courts Family Case Activity Detail September 1, 2022 to August 31, 2023

FAMILY CASES											
	Divorce							Title IV-D			
Cases on Docket:	Children	No Children	Parent-Child - No Divorce	Child Protective Services	Termination of Parental Rights	Adoption	Protective Orders - No Divorce	Paternity	Support Order	UIFSA	
Cases Pending 9/1/2022:											
Active Cases	70,642	73,831	37,942	19,422	2,456	8,173	9,659	23,971	27,786	3,542	
Inactive Cases	441	249	208	125	18	30	36	66	97	18	
Docket Adjustments	(547)	(916)	(167)	(534)	(46)	(52)	(430)	(783)	(724)	(67)	
Cases Added:											
New Cases Filed	49,635	63,274	14,904	8,168	1,915	7,727	11,995	19,988	26,627	1,891	
Other Cases Reaching Docket:											
Cases Reactivated	898	559	324	242	14	116	21	80	123	6	
All Other Cases Added	1,829	877	1,174	323	35	85	243	530	794	60	
Total Cases on Docket:	123,004	138,541	54,344	28,155	4,420	16,101	21,918	44,569	55,330	5,499	
Dispositions:											
Change of Venue Transfers	132	49	144	122	23	21	41	49	50	10	
Default Judgments	2,524	4,376	1,213	140	92	113	1,058	2,173	2,314	178	
Agreed Judgments	22,354	28,012	4,260	595	186	934	2,000	4,964	8,514	297	
Summary Judgments	19	23	13	5	3	4	0	6	3	1	
Final Judgments:											
After Non-Jury Trial	13,081	18,230	3,499	3,247	1,155	5,161	2,369	4,448	5,471	481	
By Jury Verdict	24	10	9	30	6	6	2	4	3	0	
By Directed Verdict	6	6	1	1	1	1	3	0	6	0	
Dismissed for Want of Prosecution	7,565	7,700	3,594	315	185	556	1,913	2,259	2,463	179	
Non-Suited or Dismissed by Plaintiff	3,723	3,139	1,305	2,625	130	189	2,447	5,937	6,098	577	
All Other Dispositions	2,870	3,068	1,265	1,481	138	805	2,219	1,816	2,115	327	
Total Cases Disposed	52,298	64,613	15,303	8,561	1,919	7,790	12,052	21,656	27,037	2,050	
Cases Placed on Inactive Status	1,029	658	344	221	25	133	22	192	228	6	
Cases Pending 8/31/2023:											
Active Cases	68,785	72,083	38,198	18,651	2,421	8,083	9,385	21,760	27,356	3,269	
Inactive Cases	396	231	178	99	8	19	30	54	95	10	

District and Statutory County Courts Family Case Activity Detail September 1, 2022 to August 31, 2023

				FAM	ILY CAS	SES			
		8				Post-Judgment	Actions		
Cases on Docket:		Fami	Other ly Law ases	Modification - Custody	M	odification - Other	Enforcement	Title IV-D	Total Cases
Cases Pending 9/1/2022:									
Active Cases			24,870	25,2	53	34,798	17,593	49,657	429,595
Inactive Cases			127	13		308	311	1,374	3,540
Docket Adjustments			(260)	(*	50)	(985)	(588)	(2,301)	(8,450)
Cases Added:									
New Cases Filed			20,377	9,2	92	14,011	7,076	37,528	294,408
Other Cases Reaching Dock	cet:								
Cases Reactivated			189		42	502	239	418	3,773
All Other Cases Added			1,062	1,34	14	1,341	558	4,064	14,319
Total Cases on Docket:			46,498	35,9	31	50,652	25,466	91,667	742,095
Dispositions:									
Change of Venue Transfers			41	5	06	448	111	485	2,232
Default Judgments			187	7:	22	428	215	2,739	18,472
Agreed Judgments			2,955	3,4	56	5,700	1,588	15,316	101,141
Summary Judgments			26		3	5	2	1	114
Final Judgments:									
After Non-Jury Trial			10,374	1,9)3	2,472	1,429	9,440	82,760
By Jury Verdict			12		12	31	13	4	166
By Directed Verdict			1		3	3	6	11	49
Dismissed for Want of Pro	secution		2,347	1,8	08	2,668	1,628	1,789	36,969
Non-Suited or Dismissed	by Plaintiff		669	7	05	1,052	964	5,670	35,230
All Other Dispositions			4,063	5	35	2,442	933	4,604	28,681
Total Cases Disposed			20,675	9,6	53	15,249	6,889	40,059	305,814
Cases Placed on Inactive S	Status		271	:	51	464	273	494	4,411
Cases Pending 8/31/2023:									
Active Cases			25,215	26,0	79	33,778	17,686	48,435	421,184
Inactive Cases			144	10	04	268	299	1,225	3,160
Age of Cases Disposed:							Additional Court Activity:		
	3 Months	Over 3 to 6	Over 6 to 12	Over 12 to	Over 18	Total			Total
	or Less	Months	Months	18 Months	Months	Cases	Cases i	n Which Jury Selecte	ed 177
Number of Cases	97,495	61,399	68,686	20.028	49,196	196 305,814	Cases in W	ed 99	
	71,493	01,399	00,000	29,038 49		,170 303,814	Injunction or Sho	ed 22,851	
							Pro	otective Orders Signe	ed 8,916
								Cases Set for Revie	w 29,202
							Cases in Wh	ich Plaintiff/Petition	er
								Represented Se	
								•	,